

Beikell

User Guide

Beikell USB 3.0/USB C Card Reader

Model No.: B6319

Welcome

Thank you for purchasing this **Beikell** product. In order to ensure optimum performance and safety, please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any additional assistance, please contact our customer support team or send us an email to support@beikell.com.

Specifications

Interface Type	USB 3.0 & USB C
Support Systems	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Input Voltage	5V
Maximum Charging Current	900mA
Data Transfer Rate	5Gbps
Working Temperature	0–50°C
Storage Temperature	–10–60°C

Instructions for Use

- Insert the SD/TF/MS/CF card into the corresponding port on the card reader.
- Insert the card reader into the USB A port available on the host PC or the USB C port of a tablet or Android phone that supports OTG function.
- Once the card reader is successfully connected, the blue LED lights up and you can transfer or edit the data on the media card.
Note: You need to insert the SD/TF/MS/CF card into the card reader before using it, and then connect the external device.

EN-1

Product Features

- Multimedia card support formats (up to 2TB capacity).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Support USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Support SD/TF/MS/CF four card reading and writing at the same time, without frequent plugging and unplugging.
- With both USB 3.0 & USB C type of interface for easy use.

Warning

- Do not use the product once damaged.
- Avoid drops, impact, and extrusion.
- Keep it away from water, fire, flammable gas and corrosive liquid.
- Please do not disassemble or repair the product yourself as this may damage it or even cause a safety hazard.
- No app download is required for use on an Android smartphone / tablet, but OTG support is required. (not compatible with iPhone interface).
- Do not disconnect the card reader during the file transfer process.
- Do not use the files on the memory card directly for a long time as this may lead to high temperatures.
- To avoid danger of suffocation, keep the product away from babies and children.

EN-2

Herzlich Willkommen

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses **Beikell**-Produkts. Um die beste Leistung und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Wenn Sie zusätzliche Unterstützung benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundensupport-Team oder senden Sie uns eine E-Mail an support@beikell.com.

Spezifikation

Schnittstellentyp	USB 3.0 & USB C
Unterstützte Systeme	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Eingangsspannung	5V
Max Ladestrom	900mA
Datenübertragungsrate	5Gbps
Arbeitstemperatur	0–50°C
Lagertemperatur	–10–60°C

Bedienungsanleitung

- Legen Sie die SD/TF/MS/CF-Karte in den entsprechenden Anschluss am Kartenleser ein.
- Stecken Sie den Kartenleser in einen USB A Port Ihres Host-Computers oder in den USB C Port von Android-Handy oder Tablet, das OTG unterstützt.
- Sobald der Kartenleser erfolgreich mit dem Computer verbunden wurde, leuchtet die blaue LED-Anzeige auf. Jetzt können Sie Daten auf Ihre Medienkarte übertragen oder neu schreiben.
Hinweis: Sie müssen die SD/TF/MS/CF-Karte in den Kartenleser einlegen, bevor Sie sie verwenden können, und dann das externe Gerät anschließen.

DE-1

Eigenschaften

- Unterstützte Multimedia-Kartenformate (bis zu 2TB Kapazität).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Unterstützt USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Unterstützt gleichzeitiges Lesen und Schreiben von vier SD/TF/MS/CF-Karten und damit vermeidet das unnötige Ein- und Ausstecken.
- Mit beiden USB 3.0 & USB C Art der Schnittstelle für einfache Nutzung.

Warnung

- Sobald das Produkt beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie es bitte nicht mehr.
- Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt fallen zu lassen, zu schlagen und zu quetschen.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Wasser, Feuer, entzündlichen Gasen und ätzenden Flüssigkeiten fern.
- Zerlegen oder reparieren Sie das Produkt nicht selber, um Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden oder sogar Sicherheitsrisiken zu verursachen.
- Bei der Verwendung in Android-Smartphone oder-Tablet benötigt keine App, aber muss die Geräte OTG unterstützen (inkompatibel mit iPhone Port).
- Während des Dateitransfers trennen Sie bitte das Kartenlesegerät nicht ab.
- Verwenden Sie nicht direkt die Dateien auf der Speicherkarte langfristig, da dies zu übermäßigen Temperaturen führen kann.
- Um die Gefahr des Erstickens zu vermeiden, halten Sie das Produkt von Babys und Kindern fern.

DE-2

Bienvenue

Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit **Beikell**. Pour garantir les meilleures performances et la meilleure sécurité, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et le conserver pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin d'une autre aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client ou envoyer un e-mail à support@beikell.com.

Spécifications

Type d'interface	USB 3.0 & USB C
Systèmes de Soutien	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Tension d'entrée	5V
Courant de Charge Maximal	900mA
Taux de Transfert des Données	5Gbps
Température de Fonctionnement	0–50°C
Température de Stockage	–10–60°C

Mode d'emploi

- Insérer la carte SD/TF/MS/CF dans le port correspondant du lecteur de carte.
- Insérer le lecteur de carte dans le port USB A disponible sur le PC hôte ou dans le port USB C d'une tablette ou d'un téléphone Android prenant en charge la fonction OTG.
- Une fois le lecteur de carte connecté avec succès, la LED bleue s'allume et vous pouvez transférer ou modifier les données sur la carte multimédia.
Note: Vous devez insérer la carte SD/TF/MS/CF dans le lecteur de carte avant de l'utiliser, puis connecter le périphérique externe.

FR-1

Caractéristiques du Produit

- Formats de prise en charge de la carte multimédia (jusqu'à 2TB de capacité).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Trend en charge USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/ USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Prise en charge de la lecture et de l'écriture de quatre cartes SD/TF/MS/CF en même temps, sans branchement et débranchement fréquents.
- Avec les deux types d'interface USB 3.0 & USB C pour une utilisation facile.

Avertissement

- Une fois que le produit est endommagé, veuillez ne pas l'utiliser.
- Évitez les chutes, les chocs et l'extrusion.
- Tenir à l'écart de l'eau, du feu, des gaz inflammables et des liquides corrosifs.
- Né démontez pas ou ne réparez pas sans autorisation, afin de ne pas endommager le produit ou même de causer des risques pour la sécurité.
- L'utilisation sur les smartphones / tablettes Android ne nécessite pas le téléchargement d'une application, mais doit prendre en charge OTG (non compatible avec l'interface iPhone).
- Pendant le transfert de fichiers, ne débranchez pas le lecteur de carte.
- N'utilisez pas directement les fichiers de la carte mémoire pendant une longue période, afin de ne pas provoquer une température trop élevée.
- Pour éviter tout risque d'étouffement, veuillez garder le produit hors de portée des bébés et des enfants.

FR-2

Bienvenido

Gracias por adquirir este producto **Beikell**. Para garantizar el mejor rendimiento y seguridad, lea atentamente este manual de usuario y guárdelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita más ayuda, comuníquese con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente o envíenos un correo electrónico a support@beikell.com.

Especificaciones

Tipo de Interfaz	USB 3.0 & USB C
Sistemas de Soporte	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Voltaje de Entrada	5V
Corriente de Carga Máxima	900mA
Tasa de Transferencia de Datos	5Gbps
Temperatura de Trabajo	0–50°C
Temperatura de Almacenamiento	–10–60°C

Instrucciones de Uso

- Introduzca la tarjeta SD/TF/MS/CF en el puerto correspondiente del lector de tarjetas.
- Inserta el lector de tarjetas en el puerto USB A disponible en el PC anfitrión o en el puerto USB C de una tableta o teléfono Android que admita la función OTG.
- Una vez que el lector de tarjetas se ha conectado correctamente, el LED azul se ilumina y puede transferir o editar los datos de la tarjeta de soporte.
Nota: Antes de usarla, es necesario insertar la tarjeta SD/TF/MS/CF en el lector de tarjetas antes de conectar un dispositivo externo.

ES-1

Características del Producto

- Formatos de soporte de tarjetas multimedia (hasta 2TB de capacidad).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Soporta USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Soporta lectura y escritura de cuatro tarjetas SD/TF/MS/CF al mismo tiempo, sin necesidad de enchufar y desenchufar con frecuencia.
- Con ambos tipos de interfaz USB 3.0 y USB C para facilitar su uso.

Advertencia

- Una vez dañado el producto, no lo utilice.
- Evite dejar caer, golpear y apretar.
- Manténgalo alejado del agua, el fuego, los gases inflamables y los líquidos corrosivos.
- No desmonte ni repare el cargador usted mismo, ya que podría dañar el producto o provocar un riesgo para la seguridad.
- No es necesario descargar una aplicación para utilizarlo en un smartphone / tableta Android, pero debe ser compatible con OTG (no es compatible con la interfaz de iPhone).
- No desconectes el lector de tarjetas durante la transferencia de archivos.
- No utilices los archivos de la tarjeta de memoria directamente durante mucho tiempo, ya que esto puede provocar temperaturas excesivas.
- Para evitar el riesgo de asfixia, mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de bebés y niños.

ES-2

Benvenuto

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto **Beikell**. Per garantire prestazioni e sicurezza ottimali, leggere attentamente questo manuale utente e conservarlo per riferimento futuro. Se hai bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, contatta il nostro team di assistenza clienti o inviaci un'e-mail a support@beikell.com.

Specifiche

Tipo di Interfaccia	USB 3.0 & USB C
Sistemi di Supporto	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Tensione di Ingresso	5V
Corrente di Carica Massima	900mA
Velocità di Trasferimento Dati	5Gbps
Temperatura di Lavoro	0–50°C
Temperatura di Conservazione	–10–60°C

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Inserire la scheda SD/TF/MS/CF nella porta corrispondente sul lettore di schede.
- Inserire il lettore di schede in una porta USB A disponibile sull'unità principale o nella porta USB C di un tablet o telefono Android che supporta la funzione OTG.
- Dopo aver collegato correttamente il lettore di schede, il LED blu si accende ed è possibile trasferire o modificare i dati sulla scheda multimediale.
Nota: È necessario inserire la scheda SD/TF/MS/CF nel lettore di schede prima di utilizzarla, quindi collegare il dispositivo esterno.

IT-1

Caratteristiche del Prodotto

- Formati di supporto per schede multimediali (capacità fino a 2TB).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Supporto USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Supporta la lettura e la scrittura di quattro schede SD/TF/MS/CF contemporaneamente, senza frequenti collegamenti e scollegamenti.
- Con entrambi i tipi di interfaccia USB 3.0 e USB C per un facile utilizzo.

Avvertenze

- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato.
- Evitare di far cadere, urtare e schiacciare.
- Tenere lontano da acqua, fuoco, gas infiammabili e liquidi corrosivi.
- Non smontare o riparare senza autorizzazione, per non danneggiare il prodotto o causare rischi per la sicurezza.
- Non è necessario scaricare un'applicazione per utilizzarlo su uno smartphone / tablet Android, ma deve supportare l'OTG (non è compatibile con l'interfaccia iPhone).
- Durante il processo di trasferimento dei file, non scollegare il lettore di schede.
- Dopo aver collegato direttamente i file sulla scheda di memoria per un lungo periodo di tempo, in modo da non provocare temperature eccessive.
- Per evitare il rischio di soffocamento, tenere il prodotto lontano da neonati e bambini.

IT-2

Welkom

Dank u voor de aankoop van dit **Beikell**-product. Om optimale prestaties en veiligheid te garanderen, verzoekten wij u deze gebruikershandleiding aandachtig door te lezen en te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Als je meer hulp nodig hebt, neem dan contact op met ons klantenserviceteam of stuur ons een e-mail naar support@beikell.com.

Specificaties

Interface type	USB 3.0 & USB C
Ondersteunende Systemen	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Ingangsspanning	5V
Maximale Laadstroom	900mA
Overdrachtsnelheid	5Gbps
Werktemperatuur	0–50°C
Bewaar Temperatuur	–10–60°C

Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Plaats de SD/TF/MS/CF-kaart in de overeenkomstige poort op de kaartlezer.
- Plaats de kaartlezer in de USB A-poort die beschikbaar is op de host-pc of de USB C-poort van een tablet of Android-telefoon die de OTG-functie ondersteunt.
- Zodra de kaartlezer succesvol is aangesloten, gaat de blauwe LED branden en kunt u de gegevens op de mediakaart overzetten of bewerken.
Opmerking: u moet de SD/TF/MS/CF-kaart in de kaartlezer steken voordat u deze gebruikt en vervolgens het externe apparaat aansluiten.

NL-1

Producteigenschaften

- Ondersteuning voor multimediackaarten (tot 2TB capaciteit).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Ondersteunt USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Support SD/TF/MS/CF vier kaarten tegelijkertijd lezen en schrijven, zonder veelvuldig aansluiten en loskoppelen.
- Met zowel USB 3.0 als USB C-type interface voor eenvoudig gebruik.

Waarschuwing

- Gebruik het product niet als het eenmaal beschadigd is. Vermijd vallen, stoten en extrusie.
- Houd het uit de buurt van water, vuur, brandbaar gas en bijtende vloeistoffen.
- Demonteer of repareer het product niet zelf, dit kan het beschadigen of zelfs een veiligheidsrisico vormen.
- Er is geen app-download vereist voor gebruik op een Android-smartphone / tablet, maar OTG-ondersteuning is vereist (niet compatibel met iPhone-interface).
- Koppel de kaartlezer niet los tijdens het bestandsoverdrachtproces.
- Gebruik de bestanden op de geheugenkaart niet langdurig direct, omdat dit tot hoge temperaturen kan leiden.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van baby's en kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.

NL-2

Beikell

TEL: 1-800-360-5881
EMAIL: support@ibeikell.com
WEBSITE: www.beikell.com
© Shenzhen Teng Xun Zhan Yi Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

Beikell USB 3.0/USB C Card Reader
Model No.: B6319
Manufacturer: Shenzhen Teng Xun Zhan Yi Technology Co., Ltd.
Manufacturer Address: 1701, 17th Floor, Block B, Building 1, Gangfeng Technology Buildings, No. 993 Jiaxian Road, Xiangjiotang Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Powitanie

Dziękujemy za zakup tego produktu firmy **Beikell**. Aby zapewnić optymalne działanie i bezpieczeństwo, prosimy o uważne przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji obsługi i zachowanie jej na przyszłość. Jeśli potrzebujesz dodatkowej pomocy, skontaktuj się z naszym zespołem obsługi klienta lub wyślij nam wiadomość e-mail na adres support@ibeikell.com.

Specyfikacje

Typ Interfejsu	USB 3.0 & USB C
Obsługiwane Systemy	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Napięcie Wejściowe	5V
Maksymalny Prąd Ładowania	900mA
Prędkość Przesyłu Danych	5Gbps
Temperatura Pracy	0–50°C
Temperatura Przechowywania	–10–60°C

Instrukcja Użycia

- Włóż kartę SD/TF/MS/CF do odpowiedniego portu czynnika kart.
- Włóż czynnik kart do portu USB A dostępnego w komputerze hosta lub portu USB C tabletu lub telefonu z systemem Android obsługującym funkcję OTG.
- Po pomyślnym podłączeniu czynnika kart załweczi się niebieska dioda LED i będzie można przysyłać lub edytować dane na karcie multimedialnej.
Uwaga: przed użyciem należy włożyć kartę SD/TF/MS/CF do czynnika kart, a następnie podłączyć urządzenie zewnętrzne.

PL-1

Cechy Produktu

- Obsługiwane formaty kart multimedialnych (pojemność do 2TB).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Obsługa USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Obsługa odczytu i zapisu czterech kart SD/TF/MS/CF w tym samym czasie, bez częstego podłączania i odłączania.
- Z interfejsem typu USB 3.0 i USB C dla łatwego użytkownika.

Ostrzeżenie

- Nie używaj uszkodzonego produktu.
- Unikaj upadków, uderzeń i wyciskania.
- Trzymaj z dala od wody, ognia, łatwopalnego gazu i żrących cieczy.
- Proszę nie demontować ani nie naprawiać produktu samodzielnie, ponieważ może to spowodować jego uszkodzenie lub nawet spowodować zagrożenie bezpieczeństwa.
- Do użytku na smartfonie / tablecie z Androidem jest wymagane pobieranie aplikacji, ale wymagana jest obsługa OTG. (nie jest kompatybilny z interfejsem iPhone'a).
- Nie odłączaj czynnika kart podczas procesu przysyłania plików.
- Nie używaj bezpośrednio plików na karcie pamięci przez długi czas, ponieważ może to prowadzić do wysokich temperatur.
- Abi uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa uduszenia, trzymaj produkt z dala od niemowląt i dzieci.

PL-2

Välkommen

Tack för att du köpte denna **Beikell**-produkt. För att säkerställa optimal prestanda och säkerhet, läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant och spara den för framtida referens. Om du behöver ytterligare hjälp, vänligen kontakta vårt kundsupportteam eller skicka ett e-postmeddelande till support@ibeikell.com.

Specifikationer

Gränssnittstyp	USB 3.0 & USB C
Stödsystem	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Insänppning	5V
Max Laddningsström	900mA
Dataöverföringshastighet	5Gbps
Arbetsstemperatur	0–50°C
Förvaringstemperatur	–10–60°C

Användningsinstruktioner

- Sätt in SD/TF/MS/CF-kortet i motsvarande port på kortläsaren.
- Sätt in kortläsaren i USB A-porten på värddatorn eller USB C-porten på en surfplatta eller Android-telefon som stöder OTG-funktion.
- När kortläsaren har anslutits, tänds den blå lysdioden och du kan överföra eller redigera data på mediakortet.
Obs: Du måste sätta in SD/TF/MS/CF-kortet i kortläsaren innan du använder det och sedan ansluta den externa enheten.

SE-1

Produktfunktioner

- Multimedialkort stöd format (upp till 2TB kapacitet).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Stöd USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Stöd SD/TF/MS/CF fyra kort läsning och skrivning samtidigt, utan frekvent in- och urkoppling.
- Med både USB 3.0 & USB C typ av gränssnitt för enkel användning.

Varning

- Använd inte produkten när den är skadad.
- Undvik fall, stötar och extrudering.
- Håll den borta från vatten, eld, brandfarlig gas och frätande vätska.
- Ta inte isär eller reparera produkten själv eftersom det kan skada den eller till och med orsaka en säkerhetsrisk.
- Ingen appnedladdning krävs för användning på en Android-smarttelefon / surfplatta, men OTG-stöd krävs. (inte kompatibel med iPhone-gränssnittet).
- Koppla inte bort kortläsaren under filöverföringsprocessen.
- Använd inte filerna på minneskortet direkt under en längre tid eftersom det kan leda till höga temperaturer.
- För att undvika risk för kvävning, förvara produkten borta från spädbarn och barn.

SE-2

Hoş Geldin

Bu **Beikell** ürününi satın aldığınız için teşekkür ederiz. Optimum performans ve güvenliği sağlamak için lütfen bu kullanm kılavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun ve elinde bulundurmak üzere saklayın. Herhangi bir ek yardıma ihtiyacınız varsa, lütfen müşteri destek ekibimize iletişime geçin veya support@ibeikell.com adresine bir e-posta gönderin.

Özellikler

Arayüz Türü	USB 3.0 & USB C
Desteklenen Sistemler	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
Giriş Gerilimi	5V
Maksimum Şarj Akımı	900mA
Veri Aktarım Hızı	5Gbps
Çalışma Sıcaklığı	0–50°C
Depolama Sıcaklığı	–10–60°C

Kullanım İçin Talimatlar

- SD/TF/MS/CF kartı, kart okuyucudaki ilgili bağlantı noktasına takın.
- Kart okuyucuyu, ana bilgisayarda bulunan USB A bağlantı noktasına veya OTG işlevini destekleyen bir tabletin veya Android telefonun USB C bağlantı noktasına takın.
- Kart okuyucu başlangıya bağlandıktan sonra mavi LED yanar ve ortam kartındaki verileri aktarabilir veya düzenleyebilirsiniz.
Not: Kullanıldandan önce SD/TF/MS/CF kartı kart okuyucuya takmanız ve ardından harici cihazı bağlamanız gerekir.

TR-1

Ürün Özellikleri

- Multimedya kart desteği formatları (2TB kapasiteye kadar).
 - SD: SD/SDHC/SDXC
 - TF: Micro SD/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC
 - MS: MS/MS Pro/MS Duo/MS Pro Duo
 - CF: Compact Flash
- Destek USB 3.0 (5Gbps)/USB 2.0 (480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps).
- Sık takip çıkarmadan aynı anda SD/TF/MS/CF dört kart okuma ve yazma desteği.
- Kolay kullanımı için hem USB 3.0 hem de USB C tipi arayüz ile.

Uyarı

- Ürünü hasar görmüşse kullanmayın.
- Düşmelerden, darbelerden ve fırlamalardan kaçının.
- Su, ateş, yanıcı gaz ve ağırdırıcı sıvılardan uzak tutunuz.
- Lütfen ürünü kendiniz sökmeğin veya onarmayın, bu ürüne zarar verebilir ve hatta bir güvenlik tehlikesine neden olabilir.
- Android akıllı telefon / tablette kullanımı için uygulama indirmeye gerek yoktur, ancak OTG desteği gereklidir. (iPhone arayüzü ile uyumlu değildir).
- Doysa aktarım işlemi sırasında kart okuyucunun bağlantısını kesmeyin.
- Yüksek sıcaklıklara neden olabileceğinden, hafıza kartındaki dosyalara uzun süre doğrudan kullanmayın.
- Bağulma tehlikesini önlemek için ürünü bebek ve çocuklardan uzak tutunuz.

TR-2

ようこそ

このたびは、**Beikell** 製品をお買い上げいただきありがとうございます。最適な性能と安全性を確保するために、このユーザーマニュアルをよく読み、今後の参考のために保管してください。その他のサポートが必要な場合は、カスタマーサポートチームまたはメール (support@ibeikell.com)にてお問に合わせください。

仕様

インターフェースタイプ	USB 3.0 & USB C
対応システム	Windows OS 11/10/7, Mac OS, Linux
入力電圧	5V
最大充電電流	900mA
データ転送速度	5Gbps
作業温度	0–50°C
保管温度	–10–60°C

取扱説明書

- SD / TF / MS / CFカードをカードリーダーの対応するポートに挿入します。
- カードリーダーをホストコンピュータのUSB Aポート、またはOTG機能をサポートするタブレットやAndroidスマホのUSB Cポートに挿入します。
- カードリーダーが正常に接続されると、青いLEDが点灯し、メディアカードでデータを転送したり編集したりすることができま。
- 注: 使用する前に、まずSD / TF / MS / CFカードをカードリーダーに挿入し、その後外部デバイスを接続する必要があります。

JP-1

</